UPCOMING EVENTS

Friday 4th September
Coffee morning for
parents in the Village
Stores cafe

Monday 7th September
7.30pm
AFSS AGM in the POD

Wednesday 9th
September 6.30PM

Meet the teacher evening
for all parents

Friday 18th September
Jeans for Genes Day

Sunday 20th-25th
September

Kingswood Residential
Trip

Friday 25th September
Year 3/4 Girls Football
Fe‘stival.;- :

‘Sunday 2 :  September

mer

TH SEPTEMBER 2015

HEAD OF SCHOOL

We hope you have all had an enjoyable summer holiday and are ready for an
excellent school year.

Children should arrive at school in the morning from 8.30-8.45am. A member of staff will be
on duty during this time. Reception children will be welcomed into the classroom at 8.45am,
50 we ask that parents stay with their reception child until this time.

AFSS AGM Monday 7th September 7.30pm in the POD.

It would be brilliant to see lots of parents there. The AFSS have helped fundraise for many
different projects over the years and it would be great to still be able to offer children these
fexciting experiences! However, we need as much support as possible to ensure we can still
raise money by holding numerous fundraising events. Any help is gratefully received so
please come along to the AGM to find out this year's plans and offer any suggestions you may
have.

Don't forget: If your child is in Key Stage 2 and having a school dinner these are charged at £2
per day. All dinner money should be paid in advance. Thank you.

DATES

Most clubs will
commence week
beginning 14th
September. A letter will
be sent on Parentmail
about clubs early next
week.

Sunday 27th September - Stebbing Village Fete -
e will be exhibiting artwork.
EET THE TEACHER EVENING:
EDNESDAY 9TH SEPTEMBER 6.30PM

his gives all parents the opportunity to listen to your child's clasg
eacher explain about the school day, general routines and
expectations for the year. We look forward to welcoming you into
he school hall at 6.30pm.

French will begin next
weel (week beginning

7th September).
he date for Parent Consultations has been set: Wednesday 14th

October after school. A letter will be sent out nearer the time with
urther details.




DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Monday 7th September
Wednesday 9th September

Friday 18th September
Sunday 20th September

Wednesday 23rd September

Friday 25th September

Friday 25th September
Sunday 27th September

Friday 2nd October
Saturday 3rd October
Monday 5th October
Thursday 8th October
Friday 9th October
Wednesday 14th October
Wednesday 14th October
Friday 16th October
Friday 23rd October
Monday 2nd November
Friday 18th December
Monday 4th lanuary
Monday 5th lanuary
Friday 12th February
Monday 22nd February
Thursday 24th March

Monday 11th April

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2015-2016

AFSS AGM in the POD 7.30pm
Meet the teacher evening for all parents 6.30pm

Jeans for Genes Day

Kingswood Residential Trip
How to train your Dragon afternoon for Woodpeckers and Kestrels
RE Day

Year 3/4 Girls Football Festival
Stebbing Village Summer Fete

Year 3/4 Boys Football Festival
Helena Romanes Secondary Open Day
Stebbing Primary Cross Country 4-5pm
Individual Photographs

Year 3/4 Multi-skills festival

Parent Consultations 3-7.30pm
Cultural day - Italy

Dodgeball

Break up for half-term

Non-Pupil Day

Break up for Christmas holiday
Non-Pupil Day

8.45 Return to school

Break up for half-term

8.45 Return to school

Break up for Easter holiday

8.45 Return to school




